#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Contract ID:	028232.00	Counties:	AROOSTOOK	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 05, 2025	District(s):	NORTHERN REGION	A True Copy:

Call Order: Project(s): 2823200, 2823400, 2823600, Title : \_\_\_\_\_ 2823800

**Contract Time:** 82 WORKING DAYS

contract Time:	82 WORKING DAYS	Attest:
Contract Descr	ription: CARIBOU ROUTE 161B CYCLICAL PAVEMENT RESURFACING	Notary Public

	<u> </u>								
	/ Item ID scription			(1) EUROVIA ATLANTIC NORTHEAST					
Alt Set	Alt Member	Quantity a	and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
ECTION:	1 INITIAL	GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.20201	40.000	40.000	1,500.00000	60,000.00				
REMOVIN (HOURLY)	G PAVEMENT SURFACE )	HR	HR						
0020	202.20241	40.000	40.000	1,100.00000	44,000.00				
	G PAVEMENT SURFACE RUM (HOURLY)	- HR	HR						
0030	202.203	1,730.000 1	1,730.000	15.00000	25,950.00				
PAVEMEN	IT BUTT JOINTS	SY	SY						
0040	403.209	120.000	120.000	290.00000	34,800.00				
	ASPHALT 9.5 MM .KS, DRIVES, 'ALS)	Т	Т						
0050	403.213	40.000	40.000	225.00000	9,000.00				
AOT MIX	ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	Т	Т						
0060	409.15	10,160.000	,160.000	9.00000	91,440.00				
BITUMINC APPLIED	DUS TACK COAT -	G	G						
0070	411.10	130.000	130.000	105.00000	13,650.00				
	ED AGGREGATE COURSE (TRUCK E)	CY	CY						
080	461.210	9,060.000 9	9,060.000	115.00000	1,041,900.00				
	MA - CYCLICAL IT RESURFACING	Т	Т						
0090	461.216	7,740.000 7	7,740.000	113.00000	874,620.00				
OT MIX	ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	Т	Т						

Attest:

Contract ID:	028232.00	Counties:	AROOSTOOK	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 05, 2025	District(s):	NORTHERN REGION	A True Copy:

Call Order: Project(s): 2823200, 2823400, 2823600, 6 Title : \_\_\_\_\_ 2823800

**Contract Time:** 82 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: CARIBOU ROUTE 161B CYCLICAL PAVEMENT RESURFACING

Notary Public

l ine No	o / Item ID			(1) EUROVIA ATLANTIC	C COAST LLC aka				
	escription			NORTHEAST					
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity a	and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1 INITIAL	GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0100	604.164	1.000	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00				
REBUILD	ING CATCH BASIN	EA	EA						
0110	604.18	56.000	56.000	1,700.00000	95,200.00				
ADJUSTIN BASIN TO	NG MANHOLE OR CATCH GRADE	H EA	EA						
0120	609.38	360.000	360.000	140.00000	50,400.00				
RESET C	URB TYPE 1	LF	LF						
0130	618.13	35.000	35.000	42.00000	1,470.00				
SEEDING	METHOD NUMBER 1	UN	UN						
0140	618.14	65.000	65.000	48.00000	3,120.00				
SEEDING	METHOD NUMBER 2	UN	UN						
0150	619.12	100.000	100.000	42.00000	4,200.00				
MULCH		UN	UN						
0160	627.733	184,100.00	,100.000	0.14000	25,774.00				
	OR YELLOW PAINTED IT MARKING LINE	LF	LF						
0170	627.78	184,100.00/084	,100.000	0.14000	25,774.00				
	ARY 4 INCH PAINTED IT MARKING LINE, WHIT OW	LF E	LF						
0180	629.05	10.000	10.000	68.00000	680.00				
HAND LA	BOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	HR						
0190	631.12	55.000	55.000	170.00000	9,350.00				
ALL PURF	POSE EXCAVATOR	HR	HR						

## Maine Department of Transportation

### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 3 of 4

3/5/2025

Contract ID:	028232.00	Counties:	AROOSTOOK	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 05, 2025	District(s):	NORTHERN REGION	A True Copy:
Call Order:	6 Project(s):		2823200, 2823400, 2823600,	Title:
Contract Time:	82 WORKING DAYS		2823800	Attact
Contract Desc	ription: CARIBOU ROUTE	161B CYCLICA	L PAVEMENT RESURFACING	Attest: Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING					
Alt Set	: / Alt Member	Quantity	and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1 INITIAL G	ROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
(INCLUD	ING OPERATOR)								
0200	631.15	5.000	5.000	155.00000	775.00				
	, EARTH AND BASE E (INCLUDING OR )	HR	HR						
0210	631.172	110.000	110.000	125.00000	13,750.00				
TRUCK - OPERAT	LARGE (INCLUDING OR)	HR	HR						
0220	652.34	270.000	270.000	24.00000	6,480.00				
CONE		EA	EA						
0230	652.35	2,630.000 2	2,630.000	12.00000	31,560.00				
CONSTR	UCTION SIGNS	SF	SF						
0240	652.36	131.000	131.000	1,800.00000	235,800.00				
	NANCE OF TRAFFIC DL DEVICES	CD	CD						
0250	652.38	1,480.000	1,480.000	56.00000	82,880.00				
FLAGGE	R	HR	HR						
0260	656.75	(1)	(1)	18,000.00000	18,000.00				
	ARY SOIL EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LS						
0270	659.10	(1)	(1)	312,000.00000	312,000.00				
MOBILIZ	ATION	LS	LS						

**Section Totals:** \$3,118,073.00

Life Cycle Costs:

Section Total with LCC: \$3,118,073.00

# Maine Department of Transportation Tabulation of Bids

3/5/2025

Maine Department of Transportation Contract ID: 028232.00 Counties: AROOSTOOK Letting Date: A True Copy:\_\_\_\_\_ March 05, 2025 District(s): NORTHERN REGION 6 Call Order: Project(s): 2823200, 2823400, 2823600, 2823800 **Contract Time:** 82 WORKING DAYS Attest: Contract Description: CARIBOU ROUTE 161B CYCLICAL PAVEMENT RESURFACING Notary Public \$3,118,073.00 **Contract Item Totals Contract Time Totals Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals** \$0.00

\$3,118,073.00

**Contract Grand Totals** 

Page 4 of 4

<sup>()</sup> indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

### **Maine Department of Transportation**

**3/5/2025**Page 1 of 1

### **Vendor Ranking**

Call Order: 6 Contract ID: 028232.00 Counties: AROOSTOOK

Letting Date: March 05, 2025 11:00 District(s): NORTHERN REGION

Contract Time: 82 WORKING DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: CARIBOU ROUTE 161B CYCLICAL PAVEMENT RESURFACING Project(s): 2823200, 2823400,

2823600, 2823800

ı	Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	003318	EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	\$3,118,073.00	100.00%